# Website Terms and Conditions of Use

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using YOVOY Limited "Website", you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using the Website.

## 2. Use of the Website

2.1 The content of this Website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.

2.2 You agree to use the Website only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe on the rights of or restrict or inhibit the use of the Website by, any third party.

2.3 Unauthorised use of the Website may give rise to a claim for damages or be a criminal offense.

## **3. Intellectual Property**

3.1 All content, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of YOVOY Limited or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

3.2 You may not reproduce, distribute, or otherwise exploit the content of the Website without express written permission from YOVOY Limited.

#### 4. User-Generated Content

4.1 Any content you upload to the Website (e.g., comments, reviews, or other materials) must not be illegal, defamatory, or infringe on the rights of others.

4.2 By submitting content, you grant YOVOY Limited a non-exclusive, royalty-free, perpetual, and worldwide license to use, reproduce, and distribute your content in connection with the Website.

4.3 YOVOY Limited reserves the right to remove user-generated content that violates these Terms and Conditions.

#### 5. Limitation of Liability

5.1 The Website is provided "as is," and YOVOY Limited makes no warranties, express or implied, about its accuracy, reliability, or suitability for any purpose.

5.2 YOVOY Limited will not be liable for any loss or damage, including indirect or consequential loss, arising from your use of the Website or reliance on its content.

#### 6. Links to Third-Party Websites

6.1 The Website may include links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience and do not signify endorsement by YOVOY Limited.

6.2 YOVOY Limited is not responsible for the content, privacy policies, or practices of third-party websites.

## 7. Privacy Policy

Your use of the Website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which is incorporated by reference into these Terms and Conditions. <u>https://yovoyit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/Yovoy-Privacy-Policy-Nov-24.pdf</u>

## 8. Termination

YOVOY Limited reserves the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Website without prior notice if you violate these Terms and Conditions or for any other reason at its sole discretion.

# 9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with UK laws. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in United Kingdom.

## **10.** Changes to Terms and Conditions

YOVOY Limited reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Your continued use of the Website after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

## **11. Contact Information**

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

info@yovoygroup.com